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Ownership structure on February 27th 2026 
 

Or.No. Account Name No. of shares 
Equity 
in % 

1 RR ONE CAPITAL D.O.O. (1/1)          231.553  9,99 
2 ZAGREBAČKA BANKA D.D./FINA/ FINA (1/1)          231.553  9,99 
3 ERSTE & STEIERMARKISCHE BANK D.D./ PBZ CO OMF - KATEGORIJA B (1/1)          231.400  9,9834 
4 INTERKAPITAL VRIJEDNOSNI PAPIRI D.O.O./ INTERKAPITAL D.D. (1/1)          199.750  8,6179 
5 PRIVREDNA BANKA ZAGREB D.D./ BAKTUN, LLC (1/1)          182.478  7,8727 

6 
ZAGREBAČKA BANKA D.D./ EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND 
DEVELOPMENT (1/1) 

         120.000  5,1772 

7 ERSTE & STEIERMARKISCHE BANK D.D./INSPIRIO ZAIF/ INSPIRIO ZAIF D.D. (1/1)          114.000  4,9184 
8 OTP BANKA D.D./TRANSAKCIJSKI RAČUN RIZNICA/ OTP BANKA D.D. (1/1)          105.900  4,5689 
9 HPB D.D./ HPB D.D. (1/1)            92.300  3,9821 

10 
ERSTE & STEIERMARKISCHE BANK D.D./POHRANA/ ERSTE & STEIERMARKISCHE 
BANK D.D. (1/1) 

           76.400  3,2962 

11 ADDIKO BANK D.D. (1/1)            66.900  2,8863 

12 
PRIVREDNA BANKA ZAGREB D.D./RIZNICA TRANSAKCIJSKI RAČUN/ PRIVREDNA 
BANKA ZAGREB D.D. (1/1) 

           66.550  2,8712 

13 ZAGREBAČKA BANKA D.D. (1/1)            66.528  2,8702 
14 RAIFFEISENBANK AUSTRIA D.D. (1/1)            66.500  2,869 
15 GALINEC JOSIP (1/1)            61.200  2,6404 
16 PRIVREDNA BANKA ZAGREB D.D./NOVA LJUBLJANSKA BANKA D.D.            46.244  1,9951 
17 TIPURIĆ DARKO (1/1)            40.800  1,7603 

18 
ISTARSKA KREDITNA BANKA UMAG D.D./ ISTARSKA KREDITNA BANKA UMAG D.D. 
(1/1) 

           21.150  0,9125 

19 SKANSI DAMIR (1/1)            20.600  0,8888 
20 RAIFFEISENBANK AUSTRIA D.D./ KDD D.D. (1/1)            20.000  0,8629 
21 TRCIN ŽELJKO (1/1)            18.978  0,8188 
22 CENTAR BANKA D.D. U STEČAJU (1/1)            18.900  0,8154 
23 STEFANOVIĆ STAŠA (0/1) / EXORS D.O.O (1/1)            16.600  0,7162 
24 BLAŽEV MIRTA (1/1)            15.105  0,6517 
25 HITA-VRIJEDNOSNICE D.D. (1/1)            12.950  0,5587 
26 TSAGKARAKIS GRIGORIOS (1/1)            11.000  0,4746 
27 FIM AKTIV D.O.O. (1/1)            10.000  0,4314 
28 HITA-VRIJEDNOSNICE D.D./ BERKOPIĆ DRAŽEN (1/1)               8.616  0,3717 
29 JURJEVIĆ ZVONIMIR (1/1)               8.000  0,3451 
30 ĆORIĆ ZORAN (1/1)               7.937  0,3424 
31 HITA-VRIJEDNOSNICE D.D./ MISLOVIĆ SREĆKO (1/1)               7.500  0,3236 
32 ZAGREBAČKA BURZA D.D. (1/1)               6.256  0,2699 
33 STEPIĆ IVAN (1/1)               5.674  0,2448 
34 STARIĆ DRAGO (1/1)               5.071  0,2188 
35 AKTIV BROKER D.O.O. (1/1)               5.000  0,2157 
36 LONČAR SUZANA (1/1)               5.000  0,2157 
37 SAMOBORSKA BANKA D.D. (1/1)               5.000  0,2157 
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38 MISLOVIĆ-NOVAK KARMEN (1/1)               5.000  0,2157 
39 PLANTAK FRANJO (1/1)               4.273  0,1844 
40 ŠOKEC MATIJA (1/1)               4.005  0,1728 
41 TODTLING SEKA (1/1)               3.172  0,1369 
42 RADOŠ ANTONIO MARIO (1/1)               3.100  0,1337 
43 HADŽIJA TOMISLAV (1/1)               2.840  0,1225 
44 CELOVEC MARKO (1/1)               2.500  0,1079 
45 PRIVREDNA BANKA ZAGREB D.D./TU-NOVAK IGOR/ NOVAK IGOR (1/1)               2.500  0,1079 
46 SVILIČIĆ NELLY (1/1)               2.324  0,1003 
47 JUŠINSKI KREŠIMIR (1/1)               2.291  0,0988 
48 MARINOVIĆ DRAŽEN (1/1)               2.285  0,0986 
49 GAŽIĆ IVANA (1/1)               2.087  0,09 
50 DRNASIN ANTE (1/1)               2.031  0,0876 
51 RAZMAN ENES (1/1)               2.000  0,0863 
52 PUNČIKAR RUDOLF (1/1)               1.976  0,0853 
53 BOŽAC LIVIO (1/1)               1.850  0,0798 
54 PAVLIČEVIĆ MARKO (1/1)               1.698  0,0733 
55 GRAČAN TOMISLAV (1/1)               1.689  0,0729 
56 SENIČIĆ BRANKICA (1/1)               1.629  0,0703 
57 HATVALIĆ POLJAK IVANA (1/1)               1.500  0,0647 
58 RUGGERO ROBERTO (1/1)               1.450  0,0626 
59 ZADRAVEC NIKOLA (1/1)               1.300  0,0561 
60 PRČIĆ BRANIMIR (1/1)               1.250  0,0539 
61 MALVIĆ DANIJEL (1/1)               1.222  0,0527 
62 KARABATIĆ TONKA (1/1)               1.191  0,0514 
63 CANALAZ SAMUEL (1/1)               1.189  0,0513 
64 GAŠPAR ANTE (1/1)               1.115  0,0481 
65 VROS HODLING D.D. (1/1)               1.007  0,0434 
66 MILER ZORAN (1/1)               1.007  0,0434 
67 BENOVIĆ LOTIKA (1/1)               1.000  0,0431 
68 LUKOVIĆ ŽELJKO (1/1)               1.000  0,0431 
69 ČOLAK IVAN (1/1)                  940  0,0406 
70 TINTIĆ ŽELJKO (1/1)                  754  0,0325 
71 BLAŽEVIĆ-BANDOV HRVOJE (1/1)                  660  0,0285 
72 BURIĆ EDVARD (1/1)                  646  0,0279 
73 ČULIĆ BOJAN (1/1)                  638  0,0275 
74 IVICA JUŠINSKI MARI (1/1)                  635  0,0274 
75 ŠTOKOVIĆ SILVANO (1/1)                  620  0,0267 
76 BELAMARIĆ DAVOR (1/1)                  600  0,0259 
77 GALOVIĆ ZVONIMIR (1/1)                  600  0,0259 
78 SMUĐ VELJKO (1/1)                  575  0,0248 
79 JURIŠIĆ MARIJA (1/1)                  550  0,0237 
80 RKMAN MILE (1/1)                  500  0,0216 
81 BOKUNOVIĆ LORIS (1/1)                  500  0,0216 
82 PROJIĆ DUJO (1/1)                  476  0,0205 
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83 ČANAGLIĆ DALIBOR (1/1)                  451  0,0195 
84 ZAHIROVIĆ NEDŽAD (1/1)                  450  0,0194 
85 SAMARDŽIĆ ANTE (1/1)                  437  0,0189 
86 MARINKOVIĆ MILE (1/1)                  432  0,0186 
87 ANIĆ - BOŽIĆ PETAR (1/1)                  407  0,0176 
88 ŠOŠTAR DAVOR (1/1)                  406  0,0175 
89 PIRIĆ BOŽENKA (1/1)                  400  0,0173 
90 ŠUVAK JADRANKO (1/1)                  400  0,0173 
91 VUKIĆ SRĐAN (1/1)                  362  0,0156 
92 ČRPIČ MARIJA (1/1)                  351  0,0151 
93 RADOČAJ DEJAN (1/1)                  314  0,0135 
94 NEGRO EMIL (1/1)                  312  0,0135 
95 JUKIĆ ANITA (1/1)                  311  0,0134 
96 JUKIĆ ANTE (1/1)                  311  0,0134 
97 JUKIĆ DUJO (1/1)                  311  0,0134 
98 TADIN IVAN (1/1)                  300  0,0129 
99 DOMJANKOVIĆ MARIO (1/1)                  300  0,0129 

100 BULUM PETAR (1/1)                  300  0,0129 
101 PAVLOVIĆ MIROSLAV (1/1)                  270  0,0116 
102 PERIĆ ANTONIJO (1/1)                  265  0,0114 
103 LASIĆ SANJA (1/1)                  257  0,0111 
104 DRVODELIĆ JOSIP (1/1)                  250  0,0108 
105 SPASIĆ NENAD (1/1)                  250  0,0108 
106 PERKOVIĆ MILJENKO (1/1)                  250  0,0108 
107 DUMANČIĆ MARIN (1/1)                  227  0,0098 
108 VUKOVIĆ ŽELJKO (1/1)                  223  0,0096 
109 SAMARŽIJA DAVOR (1/1)                  222  0,0096 
110 ŠKUGOR RUŽICA (1/1)                  212  0,0091 
111 PAVLEKOVIĆ IVAN (1/1)                  212  0,0091 
112 ĐIDARA JOSIP (1/1)                  210  0,0091 
113 KIRETA LUCIJA (1/1)                  208  0,009 
114 HUDJ STJEPAN (1/1)                  200  0,0086 
115 TOMAŠIĆ FRANCISKA (1/1)                  200  0,0086 
116 GRABAR MATIJA (1/1)                  200  0,0086 
117 MIRKOVIĆ MARKO (1/1)                  200  0,0086 
118 ČIZMIĆ NENAD (1/1)                  190  0,0082 
119 MAJETIĆ MARINKA (1/1)                  186  0,008 
120 MCKENZIE NATAŠA (1/1)                  172  0,0074 
121 TURAJLIĆ VLADO (1/1)                  166  0,0072 
122 KEKEZ NEVENKA (1/1)                  161  0,0069 
123 PORTNER PAVLE (1/1)                  155  0,0067 
124 LIBERUM ARBITRIUM D.O.O. (1/1)                  152  0,0066 
125 VRSALOVIĆ PREDRAG (1/1)                  150  0,0065 
126 VARGA RUŽICA (1/1)                  150  0,0065 
127 HITA-VRIJEDNOSNICE D.D./ HRKAČ ALEXANDER (1/1)                  145  0,0063 



 

 
 

ZAGREBAČKA BURZA d.d. | Ivana Lučića 2a/22 | Zagreb | www.zse.hr | T. +385 1 4686 800 | F. + 385 1 4677 680 
Trgovački sud u Zagrebu | MBS 080034217 | OIB 84368186611 
Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. Zagreb IBAN: HR8324840081100277421  
Erste&Steiermarkische bank d.d. IBAN: HR3624020061100517924 
Privredna banka Zagreb d.d. IBAN: HR8623400091110306562  
PREDSJEDNIK NADZORNOG ODBORA: Matko Maravić | PREDSJEDNICA UPRAVE Ivana Gažić | ČLAN UPRAVE Tomislav Gračan 
TEMELJNI KAPITAL 3.076.315,00 EUR u cijelosti uplaćen | 2.317.850 | dionice bez nominalnog iznosa   

  

128 BRIZAR ZVONIMIR (1/1)                  125  0,0054 
129 PEČEK ZDENKA (1/1)                  112  0,0048 
130 VUKOVIĆ DAVOR (1/1)                  110  0,0047 
131 HPB D.D./ ŠTOKOVIĆ SILVANO (1/1)                  108  0,0047 
132 HEĆIMOVIĆ IVAN (1/1)                  105  0,0045 
133 ZUBČIĆ IVICA (1/1)                  105  0,0045 
134 ŠIMUNIĆ LJERKA (1/1)                  103  0,0044 
135 BRNČIĆ MLADEN (1/1)                  101  0,0044 
136 DUNDOVIĆ IGOR (1/1)                  101  0,0044 
137 ŽIVKOVIĆ KRISTIAN (1/1)                  100  0,0043 
138 KOVAČ JOSIP (1/1)                  100  0,0043 
139 RADIĆ SONJA (1/1)                  100  0,0043 
140 KORDIĆ NOAH (1/1)                  100  0,0043 
141 KLISKA SRĐAN (1/1)                  100  0,0043 
142 SEFERAGIĆ JURICA (1/1)                  100  0,0043 
143 GALE KRISTIJAN (1/1)                  100  0,0043 
144 DRAVINAC DENIS (1/1)                  100  0,0043 
145 VODARIĆ GORDON (1/1)                  100  0,0043 
146 BARBERIĆ HRVOJE (1/1)                    93  0,004 
147 MARAŠ ANDREJ (1/1)                    93  0,004 
148 ŽIVKOVIĆ KATARINA (1/1)                    81  0,0035 
149 JAZIĆ ALEKSANDAR (1/1)                    78  0,0034 
150 KANIŠKI STJEPAN (1/1)                    75  0,0032 
151 MESIĆ DAVOR (1/1)                    75  0,0032 
152 NOVAK NIKOLA (1/1)                    75  0,0032 
153 MILIČIĆ MLADEN (1/1)                    70  0,003 
154 REMENAR PERICA (1/1)                    63  0,0027 
155 DŽALE ŽELJKO (1/1)                    58  0,0025 
156 TRUSIĆ IVANKA (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
157 DOBRINČIĆ DANIEL (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
158 PAVIČIĆ KREŠIMIR (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
159 HALIĆ JOSIP (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
160 VOJVODA ANĐELKO (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
161 PODBOJEC RENATO (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
162 JAUK ZLATKO (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
163 BUTURAC IVAN (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
164 ZADRAVEC IVAN (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
165 LONČAR MILAN (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
166 PAŠIĆ MARTINA (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
167 PICIGIN D.O.O. (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
168 PODRAVSKA BANKA D.D./TRANSAKCIJSKI RAČUN/ PODRAVSKA BANKA D.D. (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
169 TRUBIĆ FILIP (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
170 PAVLEKOVIĆ MARTINA (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
171 MATIĆ MATEJ (1/1)                    50  0,0022 
172 UKIĆ IVAN (1/1)                    47  0,002 
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173 NAJDENOVSKI BORIS (1/1)                    44  0,0019 
174 MAR D.O.O. (1/1)                    42  0,0018 
175 MARTINOVIĆ JADRANKO (1/1)                    40  0,0017 
176 KULISCH MARIJAN RAIMOND PETAR (1/1)                    38  0,0016 
177 KULISCH-ZIEMENS TANJA NICOLE (1/1)                    38  0,0016 
178 KULISCH PHILLIP MARCUS (1/1)                    38  0,0016 
179 PERIĆ ANKA (1/1)                    32  0,0014 
180 TOPIĆ MARKO (1/1)                    29  0,0013 
181 CIGELJ PETAR (1/1)                    29  0,0013 
182 GALIĆ DENIEN (1/1)                    28  0,0012 
183 DŽALE MARINKO (1/1)                    27  0,0012 
184 ŠARIĆ KREŠIMIR (1/1)                    25  0,0011 
185 VIDOVIĆ KREŠIMIR (1/1)                    25  0,0011 
186 ŠEGVIĆ OLEG (1/1)                    23  0,001 
187 ROBIĆ TOMICA (1/1)                    22  0,0009 
188 FABRIS IVAN (1/1)                    21  0,0009 
189 MESIĆ LJILJANA (1/1)                    20  0,0009 
190 CRNOGORAC GORAN (1/1)                    20  0,0009 
191 KOLAREVIĆ IGOR (1/1)                    18  0,0008 
192 KUKOR MAJA (1/1)                    16  0,0007 
193 ŠAGOVAC IRENA (1/1)                    16  0,0007 
194 ALEBIĆ ANDRO (1/1)                    15  0,0006 
195 MEŠTROVIĆ TOMISLAV (1/1)                    15  0,0006 
196 LUKIĆ DANIJEL (1/1)                    15  0,0006 
197 JAKOVLJEVIĆ BOJAN (1/1)                    15  0,0006 
198 PAVLEKOVIĆ BRUNO (1/1)                    12  0,0005 
199 KALAC DAVID (1/1)                    10  0,0004 
200 ĆURLIN MIROSLAV (1/1)                    10  0,0004 
201 KRAINOVIĆ MARKO (1/1)                    10  0,0004 
202 KOVAČIĆ IVAN (1/1)                    10  0,0004 
203 CIBOCI FRANJO (1/1)                    10  0,0004 
204 MEDIĆ MARIN (1/1)                    10  0,0004 
205 SORKOŠ FILIP (1/1)                    10  0,0004 
206 IVANČIĆ DAVOR (1/1)                       9  0,0004 
207 MARIJIĆ NEDELJKA (1/1)                       7  0,0003 
208 ČIČAK STJEPKO (1/1)                       5  0,0002 
209 ŽALAC IVAN (1/1)                       5  0,0002 
210 FABIJANIĆ ANDREJA (1/1)                       3  0,0001 
211 LOVRENČIĆ JOSIP (1/1)                       1  0 
212 JOVANOVIĆ LJUBICA (1/1)                       1  0 
213 KESER FILIP (1/1)                       1  0 
214 STOJANOVIĆ IVAN (1/1)                       1  0 

 
 
 


